The provision for liabilities includes £1,195,000 in respect of property works which the Group is contractually obliged to
complete. The amount represents the Directors’ best current estimate of the cost of carrying out this work having taken
professional advice.

74 75

STRATEGIC REPORT FINANCIAL STATEMENTSauditors reportDIRECTORS REPORT

22. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

23. CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

notes to the financial statements

Group Company

2023
£’000

2022
£’000

2023
£’000

2022
£’000

Financial assets

Basic financial assets that are measured at amortised cost 31,115  47,817 30,751  47,463

Financial liabilities

Basic financial liabilities that are measured at amortised cost (58,651)  (34,643) (58,497)  (34,550)

(27,536)  13,174 (27,746)  12,913

Group Equity as at 30 June 2022 Equity as at 1 July 2021

As previously stated  2,705  20,554

Prior year adjustment - correction of error  2,878  2,878

As restated  5,583  23,432

Company Equity as at 30 June 2022 Equity as at 1 July 2021

As previously stated  3,920  21,822

Prior year adjustment - correction of error  2,878  2,878

As restated  6,798  24,700

At 1 July 2022
£’000

Cash flows
£’000

Other non-cash changes
£’000

At 30 June 2023
£’000

Cash at bank and in hand 4,782 (2,487) - 2,295

Loans falling due within one year (23,404) (16,305) (39,387) (79,096)

Loans falling due after one year (45,304) - 39,387 (5,917)

Total (63,926) (18,792) - (82,718)

2023
£’000

2022
£’000

Allotted, called up and fully paid

Equity interest 616,913 (2022: 616,913) ordinary shares of £1 each 617 617

Interest in shares classified as financial liabilities

9,675 (2022: 9,675) 5.25% ‘A’ preference shares of £1 each  10  10

14,052 (2022: 14,186) 4.5% ‘B’ preference shares of £100 each  1,405  1,418

10,000,000 (2022: nil) 7% 'C' preference shares of £1 each  10,000  -

Total interest in shares classified as financial liabilities  11,415  1,428

Basic financial assets measured at amortised cost comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade debtors, player debtors and